
IMPORTANT DEADLINES 
DATE TASK EVENT PARTNER 

Friday, January 5, 2024 Upload Exhibitor Certificate of 
Insurance NHIA Exhibitor Portal 

Thursday, February 22, 2024 
Freeman Advanced 
Warehouse Begins Accepting 
Exhibitor Shipments 

Freeman 

Monday, February 26, 2024 

Freeman Discount Deadline 
for the following services: 

• Furnishings
• Flooring
• Cleaning
• Labor Services
o Install & Dismantle
o Forklift/ Rigging

Freeman 

Monday, February 26, 2024 Rigging Order Deadline Freeman 

Thursday, February 29,  2024 Discount Housing Deadline 

- Hilton Austin Convention Center
- Courtyard by Marriott Austin

Downtown 
- Residence Inn Austin

Downtown 

Friday, March 1, 2024 Innovation Award Submission 
Deadline NHIA Exhibitor Portal 

Monday, March 4, 2024 Audio Visual Order Deadline BrightAV 
Friday, March 8, 2024 Catering Order Deadline Levy Restaurants 

Friday, March 8, 2024 Internet/ Electrical Order 
Deadline Austin Convention Center 

Sunday, March 10, 2024 Lead Retrieval Discount 
Deadline SB Expos & Events 

Monday, March 18, 2024 
Freeman Advanced 
Warehouse Deadline before 
Additional Fees Apply 

Freeman 

Saturday, March 23, 2024 Exhibitor Badge Registration 
Deadline SB Expos & Events 

Saturday, March 23, 2024 
Exhibitor Shipments can 
begin to arrive at the Boston 
Convention Center 

Freeman 
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